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[Roll No. 395] 

AYES—253 

Adams 
Aguilar 
Allred 
Axne 
Bacon 
Barragán 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (GA) 
Blunt Rochester 
Bonamici 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brindisi 
Brown (MD) 
Brownley (CA) 
Buchanan 
Bustos 
Carbajal 
Cárdenas 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Case 
Casten (IL) 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Cisneros 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Connolly 
Cooper 
Correa 
Costa 
Courtney 
Cox (CA) 
Craig 
Crist 
Crow 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Cunningham 
Davids (KS) 
Davidson (OH) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny K. 
Dean 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Delgado 
Demings 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Diaz-Balart 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Engel 
Escobar 
Eshoo 
Espaillat 
Evans 
Finkenauer 
Fitzpatrick 
Fletcher 
Fortenberry 
Foster 
Frankel 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Garcı́a (IL) 
Garcia (TX) 
Golden 
Gomez 

Gonzalez (TX) 
González-Colón 

(PR) 
Gottheimer 
Graves (LA) 
Green (TX) 
Grijalva 
Haaland 
Harder (CA) 
Hayes 
Heck 
Higgins (NY) 
Hill (CA) 
Himes 
Hollingsworth 
Horn, Kendra S. 
Horsford 
Houlahan 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Hurd (TX) 
Jackson Lee 
Jayapal 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (TX) 
Kaptur 
Katko 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Khanna 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kim 
Kind 
King (NY) 
Krishnamoorthi 
Kuster (NH) 
Lamb 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lawson (FL) 
Lee (CA) 
Lee (NV) 
Levin (CA) 
Levin (MI) 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Luján 
Luria 
Lynch 
Malinowski 
Maloney, 

Carolyn B. 
Maloney, Sean 
Mast 
Matsui 
McAdams 
McBath 
McCaul 
McCollum 
McEachin 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Morelle 
Moulton 
Mucarsel-Powell 
Murphy 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Neguse 
Norcross 
Norton 
O’Halleran 
Ocasio-Cortez 

Omar 
Pallone 
Panetta 
Pappas 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Phillips 
Pingree 
Plaskett 
Pocan 
Porter 
Pressley 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Radewagen 
Raskin 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Riggleman 
Rooney (FL) 
Rose (NY) 
Rouda 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Sablan 
San Nicolas 
Sánchez 
Sarbanes 
Scanlon 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schrader 
Schrier 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Shalala 
Sherman 
Sherrill 
Sires 
Slotkin 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Soto 
Spanberger 
Speier 
Stanton 
Stefanik 
Stevens 
Suozzi 
Takano 
Taylor 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tlaib 
Tonko 
Torres (CA) 
Torres Small 

(NM) 
Trahan 
Trone 
Underwood 
Van Drew 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wexton 
Wild 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 
Zeldin 

NOES—177 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Amash 
Amodei 
Armstrong 
Arrington 

Babin 
Baird 
Balderson 
Banks 
Barr 
Bergman 
Biggs 

Bishop (UT) 
Bost 
Brady 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Buck 
Bucshon 

Budd 
Burchett 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Chabot 
Cheney 
Cline 
Cloud 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Comer 
Conaway 
Cook 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Curtis 
Davis, Rodney 
DesJarlais 
Duffy 
Duncan 
Dunn 
Estes 
Ferguson 
Fleischmann 
Flores 
Foxx (NC) 
Fulcher 
Gaetz 
Gallagher 
Gianforte 
Gibbs 
Gohmert 
Gonzalez (OH) 
Gooden 
Gosar 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (MO) 
Green (TN) 
Griffith 
Grothman 
Guest 
Guthrie 
Hagedorn 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hern, Kevin 
Hice (GA) 

Higgins (LA) 
Hill (AR) 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huizenga 
Hunter 
Johnson (LA) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson (SD) 
Jordan 
Joyce (OH) 
Joyce (PA) 
Keller 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
Kinzinger 
Kustoff (TN) 
LaHood 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Latta 
Lesko 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Marchant 
Marshall 
Massie 
McCarthy 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McKinley 
Meadows 
Meuser 
Miller 
Mitchell 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Mullin 
Newhouse 
Norman 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Pence 
Perry 
Peterson 
Posey 
Ratcliffe 

Reed 
Reschenthaler 
Rice (SC) 
Roby 
Rodgers (WA) 
Roe, David P. 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rose, John W. 
Rouzer 
Roy 
Rutherford 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Shimkus 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smucker 
Spano 
Stauber 
Steil 
Steube 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Timmons 
Tipton 
Turner 
Upton 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Waltz 
Watkins 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Wright 
Yoho 
Young 

NOT VOTING—8 

Blumenauer 
Butterfield 
Emmer 

Hastings 
Herrera Beutler 
Kirkpatrick 

Ryan 
Swalwell (CA) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE ACTING CHAIR 
The Acting CHAIR (during the vote). 

There is 1 minute remaining. 

b 1911 
So the amendment was agreed to. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
PERSONAL EXPLANATION 

Mrs. KIRKPATRICK. Madam Chair, I 
was absent today due to a family med-
ical emergency. 

Had I been present I would have 
voted: NAY on Roll Call No. 368; NAY 
on Roll Call No. 369; YEA on Roll Call 
No. 370; NAY on Roll Call No. 371; NAY 
on Roll Call No. 372; YEA on Roll Call 
No. 373; YEA on Roll Call No. 374; NAY 
on Roll Call No. 375; YEA on Roll Call 
No. 376; YEA on Roll Call No. 377; YEA 
on Roll Call No. 378; YEA on Roll Call 
No. 379; YEA on Roll Call No. 380; NAY 
on Roll Call No. 381; YEA on Roll Call 
No. 382; NAY on Roll Call No. 383; NAY 
on Roll Call No. 384; NAY on Roll Call 
No. 385; NAY on Roll Call No. 386; NAY 
on Roll Call No. 387; NAY on Roll Call 
No. 388; NAY on Roll Call No. 389; NAY 
on Roll Call No. 390; YEA on Roll Call 
No. 391; YEA on Roll Call No. 392; YEA 
on Roll Call No. 393; YEA on Roll Call 
No. 394; and YEA on Roll Call No. 395. 

Ms. MCCOLLUM. Madam Chair, I 
move that the Committee do now rise. 

The motion was agreed to. 
Accordingly, the Committee rose; 

and the Speaker pro tempore (Ms. 
SHALALA) having assumed the chair, 
Ms. JACKSON LEE, Acting Chair of the 
Committee of the Whole House on the 
state of the Union, reported that that 
Committee, having had under consider-
ation the bill (H.R. 3055) making appro-
priations for the Departments of Com-
merce and Justice, Science, and Re-
lated Agencies for the fiscal year end-
ing September 30, 2020, and for other 
purposes, had come to no resolution 
thereon. 

f 

b 1915 

REMOVAL OF NAME OF MEMBER 
AS COSPONSOR OF H.R. 2407 

Ms. DELAURO. Madam Speaker, I 
ask unanimous consent to remove my 
name as a cosponsor for H.R. 2407. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is there 
objection to the request of the gentle-
woman from Connecticut? 

There was no objection. 
f 

RECOGNIZING NATIONAL 
POLLINATOR WEEK 

(Ms. KAPTUR asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute.) 

Ms. KAPTUR. Madam Speaker, I rise 
today in recognition of National Polli-
nator Week. I am honored to be the 
Representative of three cities each 
named a Monarch City U.S.A.: Oak 
Harbor, Port Clinton, and Sandusky, 
Ohio. They are bestowed this title for 
their citizenries’ efforts to support the 
monarch butterfly, a noble and sub-
stantial pollinator, by planting milk-
weed and nectar plants. 

With beekeepers having lost 40 per-
cent of their bee colonies last year, it 
is imperative that Congress follow my 
constituents’ lead to protect and sup-
port pollinator populations. The 2018 
farm bill and the fiscal year 2020 Agri-
culture appropriations bill prioritized a 
commitment to the welfare of polli-
nators for the sake of human life. The 
farm bill authorized the Honey Bee and 
Pollinator Research Coordinator, and 
the Appropriations Committee funded 
the position to strengthen our research 
and protect pollinators from extinc-
tion. 

In the spirit of National Pollinator 
Week and as an honored cosponsor of 
the Saving America’s Pollinators Act 
of 2019, please join me in celebrating 
the beauty and utility and essential 
presence in our environment of one of 
nature’s finest constructs: pollinators. 

f 

RAISING AWARENESS FOR PTSD 
(Mr. THOMPSON of Pennsylvania 

asked and was given permission to ad-
dress the House for 1 minute and to re-
vise and extend his remarks.) 

Mr. THOMPSON of Pennsylvania. 
Madam Speaker, during the month of 
June, we raise awareness for those suf-
fering with post-traumatic stress dis-
order. 
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After trauma or a life-threatening 

event, it is common to have reactions 
such as upsetting memories, increased 
jumpiness, or trouble sleeping. 

PTSD was not always properly under-
stood by the medical professional and 
society, but today there are great orga-
nizations and resources that can help 
both individuals and professionals dis-
cover ways to identify and manage 
PTSD symptoms and explore effective 
treatments. 

PTSD is especially prevalent for 
those who have served in the military, 
affecting nearly 30 percent of Vietnam 
veterans and up to 20 percent of vet-
erans who served during the global war 
on terror. A nonservicemember may be 
exposed to a single traumatic event 
that can also cause PTSD. 

Madam Speaker, as a former reha-
bilitation therapist, I have seen the in-
credible strides that people with inju-
ries can make with access to appro-
priate rehabilitation. I applaud all the 
organizations that raise awareness 
about this important issue during the 
month of June. There is help and sup-
port for those who have PTSD. 

f 

HONORING EDWIN R. JONES, JR. 

(Mr. VAN DREW asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. VAN DREW. Madam Speaker, re-
cently, the Collings Lakes Fire Depart-
ment held a parade celebrating 55 years 
of service and dedicated a new fire 
truck in honor of the late deputy chief, 
Edwin R. Jones, Jr. 

Ed took on many roles throughout 
his life, most of them involving him 
giving of himself and of his time with-
out expecting anything but to see 
someone smile. 

Ed began his career as a volunteer 
firefighter, and when he moved to 
Collings Lakes in Atlantic County, he 
joined the fire department to serve as 
an engineer. Throughout his 40-year ca-
reer with the fire department, Ed 
served in many roles, including treas-
urer, vice president, fire commissioner, 
and he was serving as the deputy chief 
when he passed away in 2017. 

Ed is remembered. He is remembered 
by his family, his coworkers, and his 
friends for being a selfless, caring pres-
ence in our community, and his loss is 
felt by many. 

Ed was a true American hero. 
f 

PROTECTING AMERICANS WITH 
PREEXISTING CONDITIONS 

(Mr. SPANO asked and was given per-
mission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. SPANO. Madam Speaker, I rise 
today to express my disappointment in 
the missed opportunity this House had 
this week to protect individuals with 
preexisting conditions. 

Since the Democrats took the major-
ity in January, they have stoked fear 

with the American public that the ad-
ministration will remove these protec-
tions; however, maintaining the cur-
rent coverage requirements for those 
with preexisting conditions is an issue 
that Republicans and Democrats in 
this body agree on. That is why I co-
sponsored Congressman RODNEY DAVIS’ 
amendment to H.R. 2740 that would 
have prohibited any funds at the De-
partment of Health and Human Serv-
ices from being used to weaken the ex-
isting safeguards. 

However, every single Democrat on 
the Rules Committee voted to prevent 
this amendment from even being de-
bated by the full House. Instead, they 
would rather continue to politicize the 
issue and stoke fear that these critical 
protections are in imminent danger of 
being taken away. 

I urge this body to stop sowing dis-
cord on issues we agree on and to work 
towards bipartisan solutions that ben-
efit the people we serve. 

f 

RECOGNIZING WAYNE METROPOLI-
TAN COMMUNITY ACTION AGEN-
CY 
(Ms. TLAIB asked and was given per-

mission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend her re-
marks.) 

Ms. TLAIB. Madam Speaker, it is a 
great honor to recognize Wayne Metro-
politan Community Action Agency’s 
After-School 21st Century Learning 
Centers program participants. The 
young people who have participated in 
this program have shown initiative and 
growth. 

Wayne Metropolitan Community Ac-
tion Agency has been a resource for the 
people of Wayne County. Their wrap-
around programming demonstrates an 
understanding that investing in our 
children is investing in a better future 
and better quality of life for all the 
residents in the 13th Congressional Dis-
trict. The young people who have par-
ticipated in this program have shown 
determination to achieve their highest 
potential. 

It is an honor to recognize our young 
people in this program and, hopefully, 
be able to show that they can be an in-
vestment for the future, and I acknowl-
edge their outstanding accomplish-
ment. 

f 

HONORING KENNETH DWYER 
(Mr. CARTER of Georgia asked and 

was given permission to address the 
House for 1 minute and to revise and 
extend his remarks.) 

Mr. CARTER of Georgia. Madam 
Speaker, I rise today to recognize Lieu-
tenant Colonel Kenneth Dwyer for 
nearly 20 years of exceptional service 
to our country. 

Lieutenant Colonel Dwyer started his 
career in the military as a Special 
Forces officer, where he was deployed 
to Afghanistan on three separate oper-
ations. 

In 2006, during his third deployment, 
he was critically injured by a grenade, 

losing both his left hand and his left 
eye. This incident only fueled his de-
sire to fight for his Nation. 

Through his ongoing perseverance, he 
rose through the ranks to become com-
mander of Hunter Army Airfield in the 
First Congressional District of Geor-
gia. With Lieutenant Colonel Dwyer as 
head of Hunter Army Airfield, the in-
stallation won the Army Community of 
Excellence Award for 2019, which recog-
nizes bases for troop morale, soldier 
readiness, innovation, community in-
volvement, and more. 

Lieutenant Colonel Dwyer passed the 
baton to Lieutenant Colonel Escobar to 
command Hunter Army Airfield on 
June 13. 

Thank you, Lieutenant Colonel 
Dwyer for all of your hard work at 
Hunter and for making this an installa-
tion that everyone in the First Con-
gressional District of Georgia can be 
proud of. 

f 

JUSTICE FOR JOSUE FLORES 
(Ms. JACKSON LEE asked and was 

given permission to address the House 
for 1 minute.) 

Ms. JACKSON LEE. Madam Speaker, 
for a very long time, the entire com-
munity, including his neighborhood, 
the Near Northside, mourned the loss 
of a wonderful little boy by the name 
of Josue Flores. 

We mourn with his family members 
and his neighborhood. What a loving 
neighborhood. 

We stood by the tree in the area in 
which he was murdered, stabbed many 
times. There were investigations and 
arrests, and then there were no arrests, 
and the community still mourned. 

I want to applaud the Near Northside 
for continuing to remember Josue Flo-
res, as well the Safe Work Coalition, 
ensuring that no child would ever walk 
home to be victimized in that neigh-
borhood again. 

Many law enforcement officers and 
civil rights groups and others work to-
gether, civic neighborhood groups—the 
Near Northside Super Neighborhood— 
but now there is finally an arrest. We 
hope that justice is rendered for that 
family and justice is rendered for this 
whole act that we hope never happens 
again. 

We mourn him. We want it to be fair 
and just. But we want Josue Flores to 
rest in peace and want this proceeding 
to move forward so that this family 
can have peace and this neighborhood 
can be assured that their children can 
be safe again. 

I will work with them continuously, 
as we did, to ensure that law enforce-
ment is there for them and the commu-
nity is there for them. 

f 

HONORING STEVEN F. HILLIAS 
(Mr. FITZPATRICK asked and was 

given permission to address the House 
for 1 minute and to revise and extend 
his remarks.) 

Mr. FITZPATRICK. Madam Speaker, 
it is with great sadness that I rise 
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